
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U17)

Game summary
Date: 15.10.2022 Location: Ventspils OC ledus halleStart time: 13:15 End time: 15:00 Spec.: 54 Game No.: 39

Ventspils Hokeja sporta skola SIA BHD Sports1 : 5
(0:0, 1:3, 0:2)

Referees Linespersons
GABALIŅŠ Artūrs, GROSMANIS Uvis  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 4 4:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 1 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 2 2:00 : 0:47 0 : 1 0 : 0
3rd period 0 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 20 : 18 0:00 : 12:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 1 : 5 0 : 0 0 : 0 22 : 24 6:00 : 12:47 0 : 1 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  MOG  31 FIŠERS Sebastians Svens Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  VEN  33 TRAŠČENKO Konstantīns Goalkeeper in
Pen. 07:30 09:30 MOG  39 SALZIRNIS Gabriels Gustavs Holding an opponent
Pen. 17:43 19:43 MOG  19 MEŠĶIS Mārtiņš Slashing

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 20:41 0:1 MOG EQ 19 MEŠĶIS Mārtiņš MŪRNIEKS Olivers #14
Pen. 21:06 21:53 VEN  15 VIZBULIS Adrians Cross-checking
Goal 21:53 0:2 MOG PP1 27 LEJA Jānis MŪRNIEKS Olivers #14
Goal 28:09 1:2 VEN EQ 8 PUHOVS Normunds LAGZDIŅŠ Elans #20
GK 29:44  MOG  31 FIŠERS Sebastians Svens Goalkeeper out
GK 29:44  MOG  30 LONSKIS Aleksandrs Goalkeeper in
Pen. 30:02 32:02 MOG  7 ŽOGALS Arturs Charging
Goal 36:42 1:3 MOG EQ 25 MIĶELSONS Ronalds LEJA Jānis #27, PUTNIŅŠ Ralfs #12

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 40:42 42:42 VEN  29 ĻIPOVSKIS Valters Illegal check to the head or neck
Pen. 42:42 52:42 VEN  29 ĻIPOVSKIS Valters Misconduct

Goal 47:12 1:4 MOG EQ 3 VASIĻEVSKIS Mikaels MŪRNIEKS Olivers #14, MEŠĶIS Mārtiņš
#19

Pen. 52:58 54:58 VEN  5 DŪDIŅŠ Aleks Roughing
Pen. 52:58 54:58 MOG  25 MIĶELSONS Ronalds Roughing
Goal 54:16 1:5 MOG EQ 20 SMISLOVS Artūrs  
Pen. 56:29 58:29 VEN  3 ESĪTIS Markuss Roughing
Pen. 56:29 58:29 MOG  13 VEĢERIS Artūrs Roughing
Pen. 59:05 60:00 MOG  8 ŠNORE Ričards Eduards Unsportsmanlike Conduct
Pen. 59:05 60:00 VEN  18 BOŽE Gustavs Sandis Roughing
Pen. 60:00 60:00 VEN  18 BOŽE Gustavs Sandis Roughing
Pen. 59:05 60:00 MOG  27 LEJA Jānis Roughing
Pen. 60:00 60:00 MOG  27 LEJA Jānis Roughing
GK 60:00  VEN  33 TRAŠČENKO Konstantīns Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  MOG  30 LONSKIS Aleksandrs Goalkeeper out

Page 1 / 3 Document opened: 21.01.2026 (22:30) LHF_protocol_VEN_MOG_20221015_39_16132.pdf



Goalkeeper records
Ventspils Hokeja sporta skola
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

30 ŠVEICERS Eduards 0 0 0.00 0:00
33 TRAŠČENKO Konstantīns 0 0 0.00 60:00

SIA BHD Sports
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

30 LONSKIS Aleksandrs 0 0 0.00 30:16
31 FIŠERS Sebastians Svens 0 0 0.00 29:44

Team statistics

Ventspils Hokeja sporta skola (VEN) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 D ESĪTIS Markuss 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D DŪDIŅŠ Aleks 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D PUHOVS Normunds 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F VIZBULIS Adrians 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 D STOBIASS Ralfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F BOŽE Gustavs Sandis 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 D GRINBERGS Markuss Gabriēls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 F LAGZDIŅŠ Elans 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F JANSONS Marko Mariss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F GLUŠKOVS Rainers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F ĻIPOVSKIS Valters 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

85 F PĒTERSONS Ričards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 1 1 2 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: GOLUBOVIČS Jānis

SIA BHD Sports (MOG) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D MURTAZINS Timurs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

3 D VASIĻEVSKIS Mikaels 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 D ŠČERBAKOVS Andrejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F RĒDLIHS Mārcis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F ŽOGALS Arturs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F ŠNORE Ričards Eduards 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F PUTNIŅŠ Ralfs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F VEĢERIS Artūrs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F MŪRNIEKS Olivers 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 D PUKINSKIS Romāns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F MAĻIŅINS Antons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F INNUS Raiens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F MEŠĶIS Mārtiņš 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 F SMISLOVS Artūrs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D STAVINSKIS Georgijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F MIĶELSONS Ronalds 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 D ŠTENDENBERGS Alens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F LEJA Jānis 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 D ŠMITS Ričards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

39 D SALZIRNIS Gabriels Gustavs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 5 6 11 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: GRĪNBERGS Sandis
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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